[bookmark: _GoBack]VANILLA ICECREAM
Premium home style ice cream. No artificial colours or preservatives. Suitable for vegetarians.
Allergy Advice 
· May Contain Cereals Containing Gluten  May Contain Eggs  Contains Milk  May Contain Soya\Soybeans
Dietary Information 
· Free From Artificial Colours 
· Free From Artificial Preservatives
Ingredients
· Water, 
· Double Cream (20%) (Milk), 
· Sugar, 
· Buttermilk Powder (Milk), 
· Dextrose, 
· Whey Powder (Milk), 
· Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), 
· Stabilisers (Carboxymethylcellulose, Guar Gum, Carob Gum), 
· Natural Vanilla Flavouring, 
· Vanilla Seeds, 
· Maltodextrin, 
· Colours (Annatto, Curcumin), 
· May also contain Egg, Soya and Cereals containing Gluten
Nutrition 
	
	per 100g
	per portion (1 scoop, 55g)

	Energy 
	785kJ/188kcal
	432kJ/103kcal

	Fat 
	11g
	5.9g

	(of which saturates)
	6.2g
	3.4g

	Carbohydrate 
	19g
	11g

	(of which sugars)
	19g
	11g

	Protein 
	3.2g
	1.8g

	Salt 
	0.25g
	0.14g


Storage Information 
· Max Temp °C -18
Manufacturer 
Chef's Larder, NN8 1LT, UK.
